Battery charge
First you must use the rechargeable batteries. When the energy is less than 20%, you should charge the batteries.
Long time low energy, the life of the batteries will be short.
When charging, the battery charging indication will be on.
Don't charge for more than 12 hours. If charging while using the device, the time will be longer.

The rechargeable batteries must be in device when you use the AC/DC adaptor for charging.
And do not charge the non-rechargeable batteries, or the device will be destroyed and also lose the guarantee.

Main Characteristic .

1310/1490/1550/1625: +10 ~ -70dBm 1310/1490/1550/1625: +26 ~ -50dBm
Display Range
850/1300: +10 ~ -60dBm 850/1300: +26 ~ -40dBm
Accuracy * +0.2dB
Calibrated Wavelengths 850nm / 1300nm / 1310nm / 1490nm / 1550nm / 1625nm
Display Resolving Power 0.01dB
Linearity $0.1dB
OPM Connector 2.5mm universal and FC (SC, ST adapter optional)
VFL Connector 2.5mm universal
Net Test RJ-45 and RJ-11
Automatic Power Off No operation in 10 minutes (can be cancelled), Low battery energy
Battery Charge Yes
Battery Life Above 100 hours (OPM)
Storage Temperature -20 - +60 ‘C, < 90%RH
Operating Temperature -10 - +50 'C, < 90%RH
Power Supply AA* 2 batteries or AC/DC power supply adapter
Size 105mm * 52mm * 34mm
Weight About 100g

* at 20£3°C, CW, with FC connector, -10dBm

Accessories

FC connector 1

Standard User's manual 1
Calibration certification 1

Carrying bag 1

SC connector 1

Optional ST connector 1

AC/DC adapter 1 \ ‘

Net Test Part 2 1 Carryingbag  AC/IDCAdapter ST Adapter Net TestPart2




